

Title Appeal 88 of 2018

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

Order no. 36
dated 29.11.2023

Appellant files hazira.

One petition has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1 praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Copy served. Objection has been raised.

Appellant files certain documents as per list.

Copy served.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the respective parties are present.

The time petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard.

It appears from the record that the petition dated 15.02.2022 has been filed on behalf of the appellant but the same is pending since long.

The prayer as made on behalf of the respondent is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fixing 08.02.2024 for hearing the petition dated 15.02.2022 and hearing of appeal.

Parties are directed to come must ready for hearing.

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.